
   
    

 

 

       
           

         
                 

         

 

 

 

 

 
 

Printed by: Kelly Pogue Friday, August 12, 2022  2:34:15 PM 
Title: FW: Phone Message fro

<djalfonso1@aol.com> 

m Kelly Pogue : Hernando County Schools Page  1  of  1 

From: Fri, Aug 12, 2022 2:21:50 PM 

Subject: FW: Phone Message from Kelly Pogue 

To: Kelly Pogue guadagnino_g@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Cc: "'Lisa Clark'" <Lclark@mcclainalfonso.com> 

FYI 

From: Jon Jouben <JJouben@co.hernando.fl.us> 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 2022 1:22 PM 
To: 'Dennis Alfonso (djalfonso1@aol.com)' <djalfonso1@aol.com>; joemason@mcgeemasonlaw.com 
Cc: Kyle Benda <KBenda@co.hernando.fl.us>; Pamela Hare <PHare@co.hernando.fl.us>; Lisa Morgan 
<LMorgan@co.hernando.fl.us> 
Subject: Phone Message from Kelly Pogue 

Dennis and Joe: 

I am writing in response to a voice mail message that Kelly Pogue left this morning for Jessica Wright, the 
County’s Administrative Services Coordinator, in which she inquired if Chairman Champion had received a 
letter, dated August 3rd, sent to him by School Board Chairman Guadagnino. Ms. Wright forwarded the 
voice mail to me for a response, as our clients are in litigation and Ms. Pogue also serves as the secretary to 
the School Board’s General Counsel. 

Please advise Ms. Pogue that Chairman Champion has received the letter. 

Jon Jouben, Esq. 
County Attorney 
Board Certified in City, County, and Local Government Law 
Hernando County Attorney’s Office 
20 North Main Street, Suite 462 
Brooksville, Florida 34601 
(352) 754-4122 
(352)754-4001 - Fax 
jjouben@co.hernando.fl.us 
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